
2021 OX8 Modified Roadbook Day 1

Waypoint
Distance miles Partial  Time  

HH:MM:SS
Average  

Speed
Starts at 7:00 a.m.

Total Partial Notes

BaseCamp 0.00 Starting Line 
A Turn Point Turn Right
B Turn Point Turn Right
C Turn Point Turn Left
D Turn Point Turn Right
E Turn Point Turn Right

1001CP 9.08 9.08 0:17:00 32.05 Start Recording Your Track / Your Time Starts Here

1002CP 17.98 8.90 0:33:00 16.18 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated TO here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)      

1003CP 28.68 10.70 0:17:00 37.76 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated FROM here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)        

1004CP 36.77 8.09 0:26:00 18.67 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated TO here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)        

1005WP 38.77 2.00 0:03:30 34.29

1006CP 43.47 4.70 0:11:00 25.64 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated FROM here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)        

1007WP 44.77 1.30 0:11:00 7.09 Narrow Trail
1008WP 46.21 1.44 0:16:00 5.40 Narrow Trail
1009WP 47.03 0.82 0:05:00 9.84
1010WP 52.95 5.92 0:18:00 19.73
1011WP 56.60 3.65 0:15:00 14.60

1012WP 65.69 9.09 0:34:00 16.04 CAUTION: There is a US Army Camp before this 
Waypoint / Respect Speed Limit

1013WP 66.18 0.49 0:02:00 14.70
1014WP 73.95 7.77 0:19:00 24.54

1015CP 74.86 0.91 0:03:00 18.20 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated TO here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)  

1016CP 80.08 5.22 0:12:00 26.10 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated FROM here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)    

1017WP 82.72 2.64 0:20:00 7.92 Cracks, Ditches and Inclinations/ Technical Trail

1018SC 87.75 5.03 0:14:00 21.56 Park your vehicle and proceed on foot / Take your Gaia 
Device with you / Do not block the Trail

1019SC 87.86 0.11 0:15:00 0.44

Take a picture of your entire team with the river in the 
background with your Gaia app / Name it: MOD##Pic1 or 
STDPro##Pic1 (replace ## with your team number) and 

send it to info@oxrally.com 

1020WP 95.53 7.67 0:27:00 17.04

1021CP 98.51 2.98 0:12:00 14.90 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated TO here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)  

1022WP 103.59 5.08 0:10:00 30.48
1023WP 115.29 11.70 0:16:00 43.88

1024SC 116.48 1.19 0:10:00 7.14 Pay Fee $5 per vehicle / Video Prove required / Team 
that does not have video proof will get 600 points



1025WP 116.48 Preheating Track / Time will not be evaluated / Downhill 
traffic has the right of way, If a vehicle is coming down 
from 1028WP you MUST pull over or move back / be 

careful and keep moving

1026WP 116.48

1027WP 116.48

1028WP 119.36 2.88 0:21:00 8.23
Stop Here / Co-Driver Must go downhill on foot and clear 
the road in advance / use of ham radios recommended 

during Downhill Track

1029CP 120.50 1.14 0:08:00 8.55 Checkpoint / Your time will be evaluated FROM here / 
keep recording your track (Do not stop recording)   

1030SC 120.62 0.12 0:01:30 4.80
Take the right path / Make a video of BOTH vehicles 

going through the rocks/DO NOT TAKE BYPASS/ 
Send video as MOD##Rocks1 to info@oxrally.com

1031SC 120.72 0.10 0:10:00 0.60
Make a video of BOTH vehicles going through the 

rocks/DO NOT TAKE BYPASS/ Send video as 
MOD##Rocks2 to info@oxrally.com

1032SC 120.72
Make a video of BOTH vehicles going through the 

rocks/DO NOT TAKE BYPASS/ Send video as 
MOD##Rocks3 to info@oxrally.com

1033WP 120.94 0.22 0:20:00 0.66 Slippery Uphill, use winch as needed
1034WP 121.17 0.23 0:20:00 0.69
1035WP 123.48 2.31 0:20:00 6.93

1036CP 127.57 4.09 0:24:00 10.23
Finish Your Track, save it MOD##Day1 (replace ## 

with your Team Number) and Share Link to 
info@oxrally.com

BaseCamp 141.07 13.50 0:20:00 40.50 Finish Line

Total Day1 Route 141.07 8:31:00 16.56

Route error between waypoints +/-0.1 miles

There are 2 Gaia Photo Prove waypoints in the route, take a photo with your Gaia device showing 
both vehicles or you will be desqualified. Send both Waypoint/photo file with your team number 

to info@oxrally.com


